# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4522230

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ninghua Zhu	07/10/2017
Jianguo Liu	07/10/2017
Jinjin Guo	07/10/2017
Wei Chen	07/10/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INSTITUTE OF SEMICONDUCTORS, CHINESE ACADEMY OF SCIENCES
Street Address:	NO. 35A, QINGHUA DONG LU
Internal Address:	HAIDIAN DISTRICT
City:	BEIJING
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	100083

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15497107

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (858) 678-5070 **Email:** apsi@fr.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM E. HUNTER

Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	39564-0003001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY GRANT	
SIGNATURE:	/Nancy Grant/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/26/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

PATENT REEL: 043350 FRAME: 0110 source=39564-0003001\_SignedAssignment#page1.tif source=39564-0003001\_SignedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 043350 FRAME: 0111

## ASSESSMENT

For exhabite consideration, we have all AZE AZE TANGET A TELEVISION W. L. C. L. S. bereby assists for Insurance of Semiconductors, Chinese Academy of Sciences, 4 corporation having a place of business at No. 15A. Complian Dong La, Haidian Desiret, Berjing TO MAKE THE COMMERCIAL SECTION OF A SECTION OF THE Asserting ), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and Microscopics which are subject of an application for Consed States Patent Signer by us. 3.18UC\_FRE, filed April 2017, and assigned U.S. Scrial Number 1749-107, and we withouse and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this 2000 DRIVEN by inserting above the Filing date and serial number of said application when known, An executive the behavior and application, any and all harded states and consequences, activity Bookle, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Consension, and all other relation of like purposes, this assignment also Including one rights outstanding in the priority Chinese application number 2016 (0265) (9.0). **filed April 26**, 2016, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of the priority Change application, and we authorize the Assigned to apply in all countries in our name or in its DAM name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for threather certificates for said inventions and improvements, and we agree for ourselves and our ne peaking hears, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such booked the unitable as the Assignee may reasonably request to effect that fully this assignment.

MANGEMENT AND PROPERTY.

ASSIGNATION

19 19 29 17 EAST

I ANG I OTT

100 July 10 2017 July 600 July

WHICHEN